Date: 11/23/2024
Start: 3:03PM
Time: 1:59
Attendance: 0
Location: Western

Scoring Summary

RMC () -vs- Western ()
11/23/2024 at Western

Goals By Period 2 3  Total
RMC 1 0 2 3
Western 2 2 6

RMC: Fischer O'Brien (1); Cole Foston (1); Nathan Fox (1)
WES: Christiano Aiello (2); Nicholas Yearwood (1); Franco Sproviero
(1); Brett Willits (1); Lawson Sherk (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type RMC WES
1st 2:59 WES Lawson Sherk Jack Sander, Christiano Aiello EV 0 1
1st 11:14 RMC Fischer O'Brien Devin Pimm, Isaac Pascoal EV 1 1
1st  19:15 WES Franco Sproviero Shane Bulitka, Lawson Sherk EV 1 2
2nd  9:25 WES Nicholas Yearwood , EV 1 3
2nd 16:57 WES Brett Willits Nicholas Yearwood, EV 1 4
3rd 1:54 RMC Nathan Fox Devin Leduc, Bradley Blake EV 2 4
3rd  4:33 RMC Cole Foston William Gallant, EV 3 4
3rd 14:15 WES Christiano Aiello Franco Sproviero, PP 3 5
3rd  19:09 WES Christiano Aiello Drew Wawrow, EN 3 6

RMC Power Plays Western Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 00:35 19:25 1 2 PPG 2nd 00:00 0 0 --
1st 12:38 04:56 12:18 0 0 -- 3rd 00:00 0 0 --
31:43 1 2 1/2 3rd 12:35 07:25 2 0 PPG
07:25 2 0 2/3

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WES Owen Saye 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 0:35 PP
1st WES Andrew Bruder 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 12:38 PP
1st RMC Brock McNaughton 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 17:14 PP
2nd WES Zach Power 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 3:59 PP
2nd RMC Noah Matulu 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 4:56 PP

10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD MISCONDU
3rd RMC Cole Foston 10:00 CONTACT CT 12:35
3rd RMC Cole Foston 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 12:35 PP




RMC 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/- FO

BLK

Devin Pimm
Mathieu Hébert
Bruce Coltart
Isaac Pascoal
Devin Leduc
Bradley Blake
Fischer O'Brien
Brock McNaughto
Joel Holtrop
William Gallant
Cole Foston
Nathan Fox
Eric Moreau
Dell Welton
Dylan Wells
Ulrik Roussel
Ryan Smith
Michael Davis
Jarrett Todd
Noah Matulu

n

o

Western 6

Pos #

Totals

Player

WO OOOoOOO0OO0OOKrH P OOOKrKr OOOOO o

UIO OO OO O0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OHrH OO0OOKFHKFHE OO (P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/- FO

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

3
7
10
11
17
18
19
20
21
24
26
28
33
34
39
41
43
45
92
94

Anthony Allepot
Drew Wawrow
Jack York
Shane Bulitka
Owen Saye
Christiano Aiello
Zach Power
Josh Leblanc

Nicholas Yearwood

Sam Willits
Franco Sproviero
Eric Van Impe
Jack McNaughton
Brett Willits
Lawson Sherk
Jack Sander
Andrew Bruder
Matteo Drobac
Jacob Santerre
Aidan Prueter

o

Totals

RMC Goalkeeping

RMC Goalkeeping

# Player

C Mins

m
=2

OO0 O OO+ H OO OHFHOONOOOO O

Tota

NOoOoO OO+ Hr OoOO0OO+HOFR,OOFKOROHR OI|P

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-

OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n

OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o
1

Western Goalkeeping

Western Goalkeeping

# Player ¢ Mins

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

70 Ulrik Roussel
84 Michael Davis

0:00
L 59:21

22

33 Jack McNaughton 0:00
45 Matteo Drobac W  60:00

10

22

Totals

u|jul O >0

RMC Faceoffs

oo o

0 (00 O |=

D ON

|00 O |W

oo ©o|o

22

wlw o>
oo O
o0 O

Totals

Western Faceoffs

0 ON

10

oo ©o|o

22



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
PP
0-0 RMC
0-0
0-1
1-1
PP
1-1 RMC
1-1
1-1
PP
1-2  WES
PP
1-2 WES
PP
1-2  WES
PP
1-2  WES
PP
1-2 WES
PP
1-2  WES
1-2
PP
1-2 RMC
1-2
PP
1-2 RMC
1-2
1-3
PP
1-4 WES
PP
1-4 WES
PP
1-4  WES
PP
1-4 WES
1-4
2-4
3-4
3-4
PP
3-4 WES
3-4

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[00:35] Penalty on Owen Saye WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[00:35] Start power play for RMC.

[02:59] GOAL by WES Lawson Sherk (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jack Sander and Christiano Aiello, On ice for WES: , On ice for
RMC: , goal number 4 for season.

RMC 0, Western 1

[11:14] GOAL by RMC Fischer O'Brien, Assist by Devin Pimm and Isaac Pascoal, On ice for RMC: , On ice for WES: , goal
number 5 for season.

RMC 1, Western 1
[12:38] Penalty on Andrew Bruder WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[12:38] Start power play for RMC.
[17:14] Penalty on Brock McNaughton RMC 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[19:15] GOAL by WES Franco Sproviero, Assist by Shane Bulitka and Lawson Sherk, On ice for WES: , On ice for RMC: , goal
number 3 for season.

RMC 1, Western 2
Period #2 Plays

[]1 Owen Saye (WES) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for RMC.

[1 Andrew Bruder (WES) penalty complete.

[]1 Start power play for WES.

[1 Brock McNaughton (RMC) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for WES.
[03:59] Penalty on Zach Power WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[03:59] Start power play for RMC.
[04:56] Penalty on Noah Matulu RMC 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[04:56] End power play for RMC.
[09:25] GOAL by WES Nicholas Yearwood, On ice for WES: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 2 for season.
RMC 1, Western 3

[16:57] GOAL by WES Brett Willits, Assist by Nicholas Yearwood, On ice for WES: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 2 for
season.

RMC 1, Western 4
Period #3 Plays

[1 Zach Power (WES) penalty complete.
[] Start power play for WES.
[T Noah Matulu (RMC) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for WES.

[01:54] GOAL by RMC Nathan Fox, Assist by Devin Leduc and Bradley Blake, On ice for RMC: , On ice for WES: , goal nhumber
3 for season.

RMC 2, Western 4

[04:33] GOAL by RMC Cole Foston, Assist by William Gallant, On ice for RMC: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.
RMC 3, Western 4

[12:35] Penalty on Cole Foston RMC 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT.

[12:35] Penalty on William Gallant RMC 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).

[12:35] Start power play for WES.

[14:15] GOAL by WES Christiano Aiello (POWER PLAY), Assist by Franco Sproviero, On ice for WES: , On ice for RMC: , goal
number 7 for season.

RMC 3, Western 5



3-5

3-6

3-6

3-6

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

[19:09] GOAL by WES Christiano Aiello EMPTY NET GOAL, Assist by Drew Wawrow, On ice for WES: , On ice for RMC: , goal

number 8 for season.
RMC 3, Western 6

[]1 Cole Foston (RMC) penalty complete.
[1 William Gallant (RMC) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for WES.

Period #0 Plays



