## RMC () -vs- Western () 11/23/2024 at Western

Date: 11/23/2024 Start: 3:03PM Time: 1:59 Attendance: 0 Location: Western

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
RMC	1	0	2	3
Western	2	2	2	6

RMC: Fischer O'Brien (1); Cole Foston (1); Nathan Fox (1) WES: Christiano Aiello (2); Nicholas Yearwood (1); Franco Sproviero (1); Brett Willits (1); Lawson Sherk (1)

#### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	RMC	WES
1st	2:59	WES	Lawson Sherk	Jack Sander, Christiano Aiello	EV	0	1
1st	11:14	RMC	Fischer O'Brien	Devin Pimm, Isaac Pascoal	EV	1	1
1st	19:15	WES	Franco Sproviero	Shane Bulitka, Lawson Sherk	EV	1	2
2nd	9:25	WES	Nicholas Yearwood	,	EV	1	3
2nd	16:57	WES	Brett Willits	Nicholas Yearwood,	EV	1	4
3rd	1:54	RMC	Nathan Fox	Devin Leduc, Bradley Blake	EV	2	4
3rd	4:33	RMC	Cole Foston	William Gallant,	EV	3	4
3rd	14:15	WES	Christiano Aiello	Franco Sproviero,	PP	3	5
3rd	19:09	WES	Christiano Aiello	Drew Wawrow,	EN	3	6

#### **RMC Power Plays** Western Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	00:35		19:25	1	2	PPG	2nd			00:00	0	0	
1st	12:38	04:56	12:18	0	0		3rd			00:00	0	0	
			31:43	1	2	1/2	3rd	12:35		07:25	2	0	PPG
										07:25	2	0	2/3

#### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	WES	Owen Saye	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	0:35	PP
1st	WES	Andrew Bruder	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	12:38	PP
1st	RMC	Brock McNaughton	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	17:14	PP
2nd	WES	Zach Power	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	3:59	PP
2nd	RMC	Noah Matulu	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	4:56	PP
3rd	RMC	Cole Foston	10:00	10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT	MISCONDU CT	12:35	
3rd	RMC	Cole Foston	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	12:35	PP

#### **Individual**

### RMC 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Devin Pimm	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Mathieu Hébert	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Bruce Coltart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Isaac Pascoal	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Devin Leduc	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Bradley Blake	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Fischer O'Brien	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Brock McNaughton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	22	Joel Holtrop	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	William Gallant	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Cole Foston	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
	28	Nathan Fox	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Eric Moreau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	47	Dell Welton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	52	Dylan Wells	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	70	Ulrik Roussel	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	71	Ryan Smith	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	84	Michael Davis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	92	Jarrett Todd	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	93	Noah Matulu	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	3	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-16	0

#### Western 6

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Anthony Allepot	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Drew Wawrow	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Jack York	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Shane Bulitka	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Owen Saye	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	18	Christiano Aiello	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Zach Power	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	20	Josh Leblanc	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Nicholas Yearwood	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Sam Willits	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Franco Sproviero	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Eric Van Impe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Jack McNaughton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	Brett Willits	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	39	Lawson Sherk	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	41	Jack Sander	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	43	Andrew Bruder	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	45	Matteo Drobac	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	92	Jacob Santerre	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	94	Aidan Prueter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-		0
		Totals	6	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	3-6	0

#### **RMC Goalkeeping**

#### Western Goalkeeping

### **RMC Goalkeeping**

# Player70 Ulrik Roussel84 Michael DavisTotals

De C	Mins		EN	1	2	3	0	lota
	0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
L	59:21	5	0	8	6	8	0	22

5 0 8 6 8 0

		υe		G						rota
#	Player	С	Mins	Α	EN	1	2	_ 3	0	
33	Jack McNaughton		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
45	Matteo Drobac	W	60:00	3	0	6	6	10	0	22
	Totals			3	0	6	6	10	0	22

RMC Faceoffs Western Faceoffs

22

Western Goalkeeping

# Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[00:35] Penalty on Owen Saye WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP RMC	[00:35] Start power play for RMC.
	14.10	[02:59] GOAL by WES Lawson Sherk (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jack Sander and Christiano Aiello, On ice for WES: , On ice for
0-0		RMC: , goal number 4 for season.
		RMC 0, Western 1
0-1		[11:14] GOAL by RMC Fischer O'Brien, Assist by Devin Pimm and Isaac Pascoal, On ice for RMC: , On ice for WES: , goal number 5 for season.
		RMC 1, Western 1
1-1		[12:38] Penalty on Andrew Bruder WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP RMC	[12:38] Start power play for RMC.
1-1		[17:14] Penalty on Brock McNaughton RMC 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-1		[19:15] GOAL by WES Franco Sproviero, Assist by Shane Bulitka and Lawson Sherk, On ice for WES: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 3 for season.
		RMC 1, Western 2
		Period #2 Plays
	PP	Tellou #2 Hayo
1-2	WES	[] Owen Saye (WES) penalty complete.
1-2	PP WES	[] End power play for RMC.
1.2	PP	
1-2	WES PP	[] Andrew Bruder (WES) penalty complete.
1-2	WES	[] Start power play for WES.
1-2	PP WES	[] Brock McNaughton (RMC) penalty complete.
1-2	PP WES	[] End power play for WES.
1-2	WLS	[03:59] Penalty on Zach Power WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1 2	PP RMC	[02,E0] Start namer play for PMC
1-2 1-2	KMC	[03:59] Start power play for RMC. [04:56] Penalty on Noah Matulu RMC 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
	PP	
1-2 1-2	RMC	[04:56] End power play for RMC. [09:25] GOAL by WES Nicholas Yearwood, On ice for WES: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 2 for season.
1 2		RMC 1, Western 3
		[16:57] GOAL by WES Brett Willits, Assist by Nicholas Yearwood, On ice for WES: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 2 for
1-3		Season.  PMC 1 Western 4
		RMC 1, Western 4
		Period #3 Plays
1-4	PP WES	[] Zach Power (WES) penalty complete.
1-4	PP WES	[] Start power play for WES.
	PP	
1-4	WES PP	[] Noah Matulu (RMC) penalty complete.
1-4	WES	[] End power play for WES.
1-4		[01:54] GOAL by RMC Nathan Fox, Assist by Devin Leduc and Bradley Blake, On ice for RMC: , On ice for WES: , goal number 3 for season.
		RMC 2, Western 4
2-4		[04:33] GOAL by RMC Cole Foston, Assist by William Gallant, On ice for RMC: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.
2.4		RMC 3, Western 4
3-4 3-4		[12:35] Penalty on Cole Foston RMC 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT. [12:35] Penalty on William Gallant RMC 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
3-4	PP WES	[12:35] Start power play for WES.
	WLJ	[14:15] GOAL by WES Christiano Aiello (POWER PLAY), Assist by Franco Sproviero, On ice for WES: , On ice for RMC: , goal
3-4		number 7 for season.
		RMC 3, Western 5

[19:09] GOAL by WES Christiano Aiello EMPTY NET GOAL, Assist by Drew Wawrow, On ice for WES: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 8 for season.

RMC 3, Western 6

Period #0 Plays

3-6 PP RMC [] William Gallant (RMC) penalty complete.

PP RMC

[] End power play for WES.

3-6